505423118 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5469909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL CHALEIX	02/19/2016
DANIEL JACQUES	02/17/2016
SERGIO PACE	02/12/2016
ERIC SILBERBERG	02/15/2016
BRUNO SCHMITZ	02/15/2016
XAVIER VANDEN EYNDE	02/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCELORMITTAL
Street Address:	24-26 BLVD D'AVRANCHES
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	1160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16381488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 736 1940

Email: ddk@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 589 8TH AVENUE Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20704.1006DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM C. GEHRIS, REG. NO. 38156
SIGNATURE:	/williamcgehris/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019

PATENT 505423118 REEL: 048861 FRAME: 0062

Total Attachments: 6 source=signeddecs#page1.tif source=signeddecs#page2.tif source=signeddecs#page3.tif source=signeddecs#page4.tif source=signeddecs#page5.tif source=signeddecs#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 048861 FRAME: 0063

Title of Invention:	PAINTED STEEL SHEET PROVIDED WITH A ZINC COATING
Attorney Docket No.:	20704.1006
This assignment and dec the attached appli the application id	laration are directed to (check one):
	ASSIGNMENT
	onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below- old and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
Name of Assignee: ARC	CELORMITTAL SA
Address of Assignee: 2	4-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg
patent application, include Patent of the United State reissues or extensions the of the term or terms for with the United States, and design the United States, together rights derived from said Convention for the Prote the country in which any ASSIGNEE, its successor models, designs or other without limitation, patent invention in any country to be held and enjoyed by	all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States ling: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters es that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all ereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, as which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to be with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International cotion of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ars, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, as, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, y said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.
	quest the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such SIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
	nat I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have texecute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
assigns all information k deliver any papers, make necessary or desirable by invention, to said applica may be granted therefor or to assist said ASSIGN Letters Patent of the Unit	ree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or nown to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said ation including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, EE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing ted States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be tes or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below-named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:
• •	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
§ 1001 by fine or impriso	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. on the punishable under 18 U.S.C. on the punishable under 18 U.S.C. on the punishable under 18 U.S.C.
	HALEIX Date: 19/08/W16

Page 1 of 1

Title of Invention:	PAINTED STEEL SHEET PROVIDED WITH A ZINC COATING	
Attorney Docket No.:	20704.1006	
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/908,015, filed January 27, 2016.		
☑ Officer States A		
P 1 1 1 1 1	ASSIGNMENT	
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:	
Name of Assignee: AF	RCELORMITTAL SA	
Address of Assignee:	24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg	
patent application, inche Patent of the United Stareissues or extensions to of the term or terms for utility models, and desist the United States, toget rights derived from said Convention for the Protothe country in which an ASSIGNEE, its success models, designs or othe without limitation, pate invention in any country to be held and enjoyed.	E) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States uding: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters ates that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all hereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, gns which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to ther with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority d United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International tection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of my such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said sors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility are rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, ants, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said by or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which is, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.	
	request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such SSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.	
	that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have ot execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.	
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.		
	<u>DECLARATION</u>	
As a below-named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. sonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Signature:		
Inventor: Daniel	Date: 17 02 2016	

Title of Inver	ntion: PA	AINTED STEEL SHEE	r provided wit	H A ZINC COATING
Attorney Do	cket No.: 20	1704.1006		
the att	ached applicat plication ident	ified by the attorney dock	et no, and title of inv	ention given above; /908,015, filed <u>January 27, 2016</u> .
		<u>AS</u>	SIGNMENT	
		ideration, the receipt and and assigned, and hereby		are hereby acknowledged, as a below-
Name of Ass	ignee: ARCEI	LORMITTAL SA		
Address of A	ssignee: 24-2	6 Blvd d'Avranches L-1	160 Luxembourg, L	axembourg
patent applica Patent of the I reissues or ex of the term or utility models the United Sta rights derived Convention fo the country in ASSIGNEE, models, desig without limits invention in a to be held and	ation, including United States to tensions there terms for which, and designs wates, together values to the Protection which any successors, and or other right ation, patents, wany country or of enjoyed by sa	g: (i) any and all divisions that may issue on any such of, to be held and enjoyed on any and all such Letter which may hereafter be fivith the right to file such a sited States application under the file of industrial Property, on application is filed, as or assigns to the full end that may be granted; and (utility models, inventors' of countries foreign to the U	s or continuations the n application or for sa by said ASSIGNEE, is Patent may be gran led for said invention applications and the rater the Patent Laws or or any other internation may be applicable, to of the term or terms of iii) all forms of indust certificates and designated States and all essors, or assigns to the	entified invention and United States reof, and in and to any and all Letters aid invention, including any and all lits successors, or assigns to the full end ted; (ii) all applications for patents, in any country or countries foreign to ight to claim for the same the priority of the United States, the International conal agreement or the domestic laws of the belief and enjoyed by said for which any and all such patents, utility trial property protection, including, as which may be granted for said entire the full end of the term or terms for which med.
		est the Director of the U.S 3NEE, its successors, or a		rk Office to issue any and all such herewith.
I warrant and not executed a	covenant that and will not ex	I have the right to sell and secute any document or in	d assign the interests of strument in conflict b	herein sold and assigned and that I have nerewith.
assigns all inf deliver any pa- necessary or a invention, to a may be grante or to assist sai Letters Patent	formation know apers, make all desirable by said application at therefor or the ASSIGNEE, tof the United	wn to me relating to said in rightful oaths, testify in a id ASSIGNEE, its successon including divisions and thereon, including reissues, its successors, legal reprostates and any and all passes.	nvention or patent ap any legal proceedings sors, legal representa continuations thereof s or extensions, in sai esentatives, or assign tents, utility models,	ts successors, legal representatives, or plication and that I will execute and and perform all other lawful acts tives, or assigns to perfect title to said and to any and all Letters Patent that d ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, as in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing designs or other rights that may be inited States, for said invention.
		DEC	LARATION	
As a below-na	amed inventor,	, I hereby declare that:		
The above-ide	entified applica	ation was made or authori	zed to be made by m	e.
I believe that	I am the origin	al inventor or an original	joint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in the application.
		nent of not more than five		tion is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature:	- Alle			3
Inventor:	Sergio PAC	E	D	ate: <u>A 2 / 02 / 2016</u>

Attorney Docket No.: 20704.1006 This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/908.015, filed January 27, 2016. ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a belownamed inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Name of Assignee: ARCELORMITTAL SA Address of Assignee: 24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all arcissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the till and of the term or terms for which any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, remeable and releases thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full and divention, in any country or countries	Title of Invention:	PAINTED STEEL SHEET PROVIDED WITH A ZINC COATING
the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/908.015, filed January 27, 2016. ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a belownamed inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Name of Assignee: ARCELORMITTAL SA Address of Assignee: 24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all resisuos or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Lews of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or them should all patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, disrigns or other fights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Attorney Docket N	o.: 20704,1006
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a belownamed inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Name of Assignee: ARCELORMITTAL SA Address of Assignee: 24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Euxembourg, Euxembourg (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all resissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the f	the attached the application	application; on identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above;
named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Name of Assignee: ARCELORMITTAL SA Address of Assignee: 24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries forcing to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent a		ASSIGNMENT
Address of Assignee: 24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Euxembourg (hercinaîter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to elibe the philociations and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, reading and accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEEs, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell	Name of Assignee:	ARCELORMITTAL SA
patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all reters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I further covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not execute and will not execute any document or inst	Address of Assigne	e: 24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg
Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. DECLARATION As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	patent application, in Patent of the United reissues or extension of the term or terms utility models, and dithe United States, to rights derived from a Convention for the Ethe country in which ASSIGNEE, its successful to the time terms of the terms of the country in which assigns or owithout limitation, pinvention in any count to be held and enjoyed.	Including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all as thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted: (ii) all applications for patents, lesigns which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to gether with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said sessors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, atents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said ntry or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, ed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which
not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. **DECLARATION** As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. **DECLARATION** As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	assigns all information deliver any papers, in necessary or desirable invention, to said approached there or to assist said ASS Letters Patent of the	on known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and nake all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts le by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said plication including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that after or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, IGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing. United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
§ 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Signature:	§ 1001 by fine or im	prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: Date: 45 4 7 6 5 cm 20/6		SUBSTITUTE Date All of Fiberone Posts

Title of Invention:	PAINTED STEEL SHEET PROVIDED WITH A ZINC COATING		
Attorney Docket No.:	20704.1006		
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/908,015, filed January 27, 2016.			
	ASSIGNMENT		
	onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below- old and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:		
Name of Assignee: AR	CELORMITTAL SA		
Address of Assignee: 2	4-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg		
patent application, include Patent of the United State reissues or extensions the of the term or terms for utility models, and design the United States, together ights derived from said Convention for the Protecthe country in which any ASSIGNEE, its successed models, designs or other without limitation, patent invention in any country to be held and enjoyed by	all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters (ies that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all ereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, and which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International action of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of a such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, its, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, y said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.		
	equest the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such ISIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.		
	hat I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have t execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.		
assigns all information k deliver any papers, make necessary or desirable by invention, to said applica may be granted therefor or to assist said ASSIGN Letters Patent of the Uni	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or mown to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and eall rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts y said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said ation including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, IEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing ted States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be set or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.		
	DECLARATION		
	ntor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified app	olication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. comment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
inger	CHMITZ Date: 15/02/2016		

Title of Invention: PAINTED STEEL SHEET PROVIDED WITH A ZINC COATING
Attorney Docket No.: 20704,1006
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/908,015, filed January 27, 2016.
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
Name of Assignee: ARCELORMITTAL SA
Address of Assignce: 24-26 Blvd d'Avranches L-1160 Luxembourg, Luxembourg
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.
DECLARATION
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: Michael Carlo
Inventor: Xavier VANDEN EYNDE Date: 15 0 2 7016

Page 1 of 1